Lime Chemicals Limited

Regd. Office: 404/405, Neco Chambers, Plot No. 48, Sector - 1 1, Rajiv Gandhi Road, C.B.D. Belapur (E), Navi Mumbai - 400 614. Tel.: +91-22-27561976 • Fax: +91-22-27561982 • CIN: L24100MH1970PLC014842; • Website: www.limechem.com;

Correspondence Address: Regency Chambers, 2nd Floor, National Library Road, Bandra West, Mumbai – 400 050, Maharashtra: Tel: +91-22-62360356: Email: info@limechem.com

Date: November 22, 2023

The Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, I" Floor Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sirs,

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of Listing and Disclosure Requirements for loss of share certificates

Ref: Company Code No. 507759

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation for loss of the following share certificates:

Name of share holder	Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
VIMLABEN R KOTHARI	TTV0089	30429	3198727 to 3198776	50
BHUPENDRA R KOTHARI				

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED

Neha Botadra Company Secretary

Encl: as above

17112023 25 Duppro/N/D

Bhupendra R. Kothari "Ekta", Flat No 202, 15/A, Ramesh Mitra Road, Kolkata – 700025

Date: 6th November 2023

Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd
Unit: Lime Chemicals Ltd.
Office No S6-2, 6th floor
Pinnacle Business Park,
Next to Ahura Centre,
Mahakali Caves Road,
Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093

662099

Dear Sir/Madam,



Re: Folio no TTV0089 held in Lime Chemicals Ltd (erstwhile Thirani Chemicals Ltd)
Sub: Issue of duplicate share certificate.

I, Bhupendra R. Kothari, 2nd holder in folio no TTV0089_of Lime Chemicals Ltd (formerly Thirani Chemicals Ltd) wish to state that I have not received share certificate no 30429 of Lime Chemicals Ltd issued in lieu of Thirani Chemicals Ltd. I would also like to mention that the original share certificate of Thirani Chemicals Ltd. bearing certificate no 0023122 and distinctive numbers 00352391 to 00352440 has been misplaced.

As mentioned in your letter dated 02/10/2023, I have attached all the documents required for issue of duplicate shares. Please issue duplicate share certificate of Lime Chemicals Ltd (in lieu of Thirani Chemicals Ltd) or credit the dematerialized shares to my DP account.

For communication purposes, kindly register my mobile number 9830456292 and email id bhupenkothari25@gmail.com in your records for all future correspondence.

Looking forward to your prompt reply.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

(Bhupendra R. Kothari)

Bokothari

Encl.: 1. Form A - Affidavit on Rs 100/- non-judicial stamp paper

- 2. Form B Indemnity on Rs 500/- non judicial stamp paper
- 3. Form ISR-4 for issue of duplicate share certificate
- 4. Self-attested copies of PAN & Aadhar of 2 witnesses